
Carroll (MT) (0-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Northwest Nazarene (1-0-0, 0-0-0)
08/24/2024 at Nampa (NNU Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 

Date: 08/24/2024
Attendance: 346
Stadium: NNU Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Raymond Verveckken   Asst. Referee, Roger
Burbage Jr.   Asst. Referee, Alex Calderon   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll (MT) 1 1 2
Northwest Nazarene 2 1 3

Carroll (MT) 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

FWD 9 Billard, Felix 2 2 1 0 53
MID 10 Mojzis, Michael 1 0 0 0 82
DEF 11 Balen, Sean 2 1 0 0 90
MID 13 Satterthwaite, Joseph 0 0 0 0 90
MID 15 Webster, Adam 2 1 0 0 80
MID 17 Hoxie, Caleb 1 1 0 1 75
FWD 19 Teuber, Griffin 2 1 1 0 65
DEF 21 Quinn, Ryan 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 30 Hermann, Justus 2 0 0 0 90
FWD 38 Rosenberger, Luke 2 0 0 0 51
GK 42 Gravesen, Mathias 0 0 0 1 45

Substitutes
DEF 4 Jump, Walker 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 7 Snow, Alfie 1 0 0 0 40
DEF 8 Gutierrez, Alan 1 0 0 0 63
MID 14 Dominguez, William 0 0 0 0 23
FWD 16 Wigton, Matt 0 0 0 0 36
FWD 20 Demmons, Jacob 1 0 0 0 7
GK 81 Muniz Navarette, Juan 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 17 6 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
42 Gravesen, Mathias 45:00 2 0
81 Muniz Navarette, Juan 45:00 1 2

Totals 3 2

Northwest Nazarene 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 5 Garba, Ousman 0 0 0 0 82
FWD 7 Cardona, Jonathan 2 1 0 1 72
DEF 8 Barragan, Raoul 0 0 0 0 90

11 Ramirez, Johnny 2 1 1 0 84
DEF 13 Putney, Caleb 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 15 Aronsson, Alexander 0 0 0 0 63
FWD 16 Smith, Sullivan 2 0 0 0 63
FWD 17 Barragan, Alex 0 0 0 1 57
FWD 20 Wagenaar, Jim 1 1 1 0 55
DEF 24 Avila, Kobe 1 0 0 0 90
GK 98 Ramirez, Cruz 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
GK 0 Brockl, Elijah 0 0 0 0 45
MID 2 Chan, Michael 0 0 0 0 8
DEF 21 Ristic, Brayden 1 1 0 0 8
FWD 22 Carmack, Austin 2 1 1 0 54
DEF 28 Tanju, Robin 0 0 0 0 39
MID 29 Hutsko, Aidan 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 32 Welch, Kye 0 0 0 1 27

Totals 12 5 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Brockl, Elijah 45:00 1 3
98 Ramirez, Cruz 45:00 1 1

Totals 2 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll (MT) 6 11 17
Northwest Nazarene 5 7 12

Saves By Period
Carroll (MT) 0 2 2
Northwest Nazarene 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Carroll (MT) 2 2 4
Northwest Nazarene 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Carroll (MT) 9 3 12
Northwest Nazarene 2 4 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

12:32 CAR Felix Billard Mathias Gravesen
GOAL by CAR Billard, Felix Assist by Gravesen,
Mathias.

17:03 NNU Johnny Ramirez Alex Barragan
GOAL by NNU Ramirez, Johnny Assist by
Barragan, Alex.

44:29 NNU Austin Carmack Jonathan Cardona
GOAL by NNU Carmack, Austin Assist by
Cardona, Jonathan.

66:38 NNU Jim Wagenaar Kye Welch
GOAL by NNU Wagenaar, Jim Assist by Welch,
Kye.

71:06 CAR Griffin Teuber Caleb Hoxie
GOAL by CAR Teuber, Griffin Assist by Hoxie,
Caleb.



Cautions and Ejections: 19:10 (YELLOW), #7 Jonathan Cardona (NNU)   28:22 (YELLOW), #9 Felix Billard (CAR)   53:47 (YELLOW), #11
Johnny Ramirez (NNU)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 NNU Ramirez, Cruz at goalie for Northwest Nazarene
00:00 CAR Gravesen, Mathias at goalie for Carroll (MT)
02:59 CAR Foul on Mojzis, Michael.
06:14 CAR Shot by CAR Webster, Adam, bottom left, saved by Ramirez, Cruz.
06:21 CAR Corner kick [06:21].
06:49 CAR Shot by CAR Hermann, Justus, top woodwork.
07:05 CAR Shot by CAR Webster, Adam, out top right.
07:28 CAR Foul on Rosenberger, Luke.
08:29 CAR Foul on Mojzis, Michael.
11:12 CAR Foul on Mojzis, Michael.
11:39 NNU Offside against Northwest Nazarene.
12:32 CAR GOAL by CAR Billard, Felix Assist by Gravesen, Mathias.

Carroll (MT) 1, Northwest Nazarene 0
14:15 CAR Foul on Satterthwaite, Joseph.
16:32 CAR Foul on Teuber, Griffin.
17:03 NNU GOAL by NNU Ramirez, Johnny Assist by Barragan, Alex.

Carroll (MT) 1, Northwest Nazarene 1
18:21 CAR Offside against Carroll (MT).
19:10 NNU Yellow card on NNU Cardona, Jonathan.
22:24 NNU Shot by NNU Cardona, Jonathan.
23:10 NNU Foul on Avila, Kobe.
26:07 NNU Foul on Cardona, Jonathan.
26:11 CAR Corner kick [26:11].
26:38 CAR CAR substitution: Gutierrez, Alan for Teuber, Griffin.
26:38 CAR CAR substitution: Snow, Alfie for Rosenberger, Luke.
26:57 CAR Shot by CAR Mojzis, Michael, out left.
28:22 CAR Yellow card on CAR Billard, Felix.
30:59 CAR Foul on Webster, Adam.
31:38 CAR CAR substitution: Wigton, Matt for Billard, Felix.
31:55 CAR Shot by CAR Balen, Sean, out left.
33:57 NNU NNU substitution: Tanju, Robin for Barragan, Alex.
35:56 NNU NNU substitution: Carmack, Austin for Wagenaar, Jim.
35:56 CAR CAR substitution: Dominguez, William for Hoxie, Caleb.
38:39 CAR Foul on Webster, Adam.
39:27 NNU Shot by NNU Smith, Sullivan, out top left.
41:35 NNU Shot by NNU Ramirez, Johnny, out right.
42:14 CAR Offside against Carroll (MT).
42:32 CAR Foul on Quinn, Ryan.
44:29 NNU GOAL by NNU Carmack, Austin Assist by Cardona, Jonathan.

Carroll (MT) 1, Northwest Nazarene 2
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CAR

FOR CAR: , #81 Muniz Navarette, Juan, #10 Mojzis, Michael, #11 Balen, Sean, #13 Satterthwaite, Joseph, #15
Webster, Adam, #9 Billard, Felix, #8 Gutierrez, Alan, #17 Hoxie, Caleb, #19 Teuber, Griffin, #30 Hermann, Justus,
#7 Snow, Alfie.

45:00 NNU

FOR NNU: , #0 Brockl, Elijah, #5 Garba, Ousman, #7 Cardona, Jonathan, #8 Barragan, Raoul, #11 Ramirez, Johnny,
#13 Putney, Caleb, #15 Aronsson, Alexander, #16 Smith, Sullivan, #28 Tanju, Robin, #22 Carmack, Austin, #24
Avila, Kobe.

45:00 NNU NNU substitution: Brockl, Elijah for Ramirez, Cruz.
45:00 CAR CAR substitution: Muniz Navarette, Juan for Gravesen, Mathias.
45:00 CAR CAR substitution: Billard, Felix for Dominguez, William.
45:00 CAR CAR substitution: Hoxie, Caleb for Quinn, Ryan.
45:00 CAR CAR substitution: Teuber, Griffin for Wigton, Matt.
46:25 NNU Foul on Barragan, Raoul.
46:55 CAR Shot by CAR Hermann, Justus, out top right.
47:42 CAR Shot by CAR Hoxie, Caleb, bottom left, saved by Brockl, Elijah.
48:32 NNU Foul on Garba, Ousman.
49:13 NNU Foul on Ramirez, Johnny.
49:38 CAR Shot by CAR Balen, Sean, bottom left, saved by Brockl, Elijah.



49:48 CAR Corner kick [49:48].
50:52 CAR Offside against Carroll (MT).
52:06 NNU Shot by NNU Smith, Sullivan, out top right.
53:47 NNU Yellow card on NNU Ramirez, Johnny.
55:08 NNU Corner kick [55:08].
54:52 NNU Shot by NNU Avila, Kobe, out top.
56:05 NNU Shot by NNU Putney, Caleb, out top.
60:41 CAR Offside against Carroll (MT).
61:46 CAR Shot by CAR Snow, Alfie, out top right.
62:19 NNU NNU substitution: Wagenaar, Jim for Aronsson, Alexander.
62:19 NNU NNU substitution: Welch, Kye for Smith, Sullivan.
63:09 CAR Shot by CAR Billard, Felix, bottom center, saved by Brockl, Elijah.
65:41 CAR Shot by CAR Teuber, Griffin, out left.
65:44 CAR CAR substitution: Rosenberger, Luke for Billard, Felix.
66:38 NNU GOAL by NNU Wagenaar, Jim Assist by Welch, Kye.

Carroll (MT) 1, Northwest Nazarene 3
66:38 NNU NNU substitution: Barragan, Alex for Tanju, Robin.
66:38 CAR CAR substitution: Wigton, Matt for Snow, Alfie.
69:35 NNU Shot by NNU Carmack, Austin, out left.
69:58 NNU Shot by NNU Cardona, Jonathan, bottom center, saved by Muniz Navarette, Juan.
71:06 CAR GOAL by CAR Teuber, Griffin Assist by Hoxie, Caleb.

Carroll (MT) 2, Northwest Nazarene 3
71:06 NNU NNU substitution: Hutsko, Aidan for Cardona, Jonathan.
75:42 CAR CAR substitution: Dominguez, William for Hoxie, Caleb.
77:32 CAR Shot by CAR Rosenberger, Luke.
78:16 CAR Foul on Wigton, Matt.
79:24 CAR CAR substitution: Jump, Walker for Webster, Adam.
80:23 CAR Shot by CAR Rosenberger, Luke, out top.
81:16 NNU NNU substitution: Ristic, Brayden for Garba, Ousman.
81:16 NNU NNU substitution: Chan, Michael for Wagenaar, Jim.
81:16 CAR CAR substitution: Hoxie, Caleb for Mojzis, Michael.
82:27 CAR CAR substitution: Demmons, Jacob for Teuber, Griffin.
82:35 CAR Shot by CAR Gutierrez, Alan.
83:55 NNU Corner kick [83:55].
84:00 NNU NNU substitution: Tanju, Robin for Ramirez, Johnny.
84:13 NNU Shot by NNU Ristic, Brayden, top, saved by Muniz Navarette, Juan.
84:32 CAR Shot by CAR Demmons, Jacob.
84:39 CAR Corner kick [84:39].
85:33 NNU Foul on Putney, Caleb.
89:40 CAR Foul on Hermann, Justus.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


